 �警告�
為了降低因使用設備不當而造成的受傷、火災、觸電或財產損失的風險，�
請仔細閱讀以下說明。本設備含有電力連接與活動零件，可能對使用者造成風險。
電源供應器、充電座及內含電力連接的吸塵器：
1.	 不含可自行維修的零件。
2.	 請勿用於吸取任何液體。
3.	 請勿浸入水中或其他液體中。
4.	 若發現吸塵器受損，請勿繼續使用。

Equipment name
型號（型式）：WV210TW�
Type designation (Type)
單元Ｕnit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbolsv
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
(Cr+6)
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
PCBA O O O O O O
電機 O O O O O O
充電端子支撐架  O O O O O O
塑膠外殼 O O O O O O
内部配線 O O O O O O
備考1.〝超出0.1 wt %〞及〝超出0.01 wt %〞係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the
restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
備考2.〝O〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 2: “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the
percentage of reference value of presence.
備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 3: The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking
製造編號中前四位為製造日期編號。
In Manufacture Code, the first 4 letters
are Manufacture Date Code.
以上圖中“Y20A”為例，Y代表製造月份
(參考表A)，20代表製造日期，A代表製
造年份(參考表B)。
Take “Y20A” in above picture as example,
“Y” means Month (refer to Table A), “20”
means Date, “A” means Year (refer to Table B).
掃描以註冊:
sharkninja.tw
型號:
XXXXXXXX
製造編號:
Y20A3109Z1A7
表A  Table A
月份 Month 編號 Code
1 月 January A
2 月 Febuary F
3 月 March H
4 月 April J
5 月 May K
6 月 June Q
7 月 July R
8 月 August S
9 月 September U
10 月 October Z
11 月 November X
12 月 December Y
表A  Table A
年份 Year 編號 Code
2016 A